• Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	PATENTS UNL				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
5,18.06	Yoshihiro Soeda (03/30/2006), Andy H. Tsou (11/07/2005), Yoshiaki Hashimura (03/30/2006),	Name: THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.			
\sim	Hiroyuki Kaidou (03/30/2006), and	Internal Address:			
∞	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:			
<u>``</u>	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
5	Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku,			
	X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Tokyo			
ĺ	Government Interest Assignment	State:			
ĺ	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 105-8685			
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No attached:			
	4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
	10/548,298				
l					
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
ļ	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AOK-0208/US	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
ı	Suite 501	Enclosed			
		None required (government interest not affecting title)			
İ					
		8. Payment Information			
Ī	State: DC Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	Phone Number: (202) 955-3750	Expiration Date			
	Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido			
9). Signature:	Additionated Oser Name David 1. Nikaldo			
		May 18, 2006			
	Signature	Date			
	David T. Nikaido - 22,663/Lee Cheng - 40,94 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

)5/23/2006	GFREY1	00000099	180013	10548298
12 FC: 8 021	(40.00 DA)	

REEL: 017941 FRAME: 0792

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)				
Additional Co	onveying Part	y(ies)/Execution	Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Jerry W. Ball (1	1/03/2005)			
Additional As	ssignees (2. C	ontinued):		
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	EXXONMOBIL C	CHEMICAL PATENTS	INC.	-
City: Ho	uston Sta	te: Texas	Country: <u>United States of America</u>	Zip: <u>77079</u>
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:				-
City:	Sta	te:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	9 M			
City:	Star	e:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Ap Additional Patent Ap 4A. Continued:		or Patents (4. C	Ontinued): Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Addi	tional numbers attached?	Yes No	

2

Docket No.: AOK-0208/US

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8685, Japan 2) EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS, INC. 13501 Katy Freeway, Houston, TX 77079 United States of America Cheruinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled Critical plimentation THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMER COMPOSITION HAVING MODERATE CURE STATE relating to international Patent Application PCT/US03/06559 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on February 14, 2005 by Jerry Willie Ball (b) filed on Serial No	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) 1) THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.		consideration paid to the undersigned
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMER COMPOSITION HAVING MODERATE CURE STATE relating to International Patent Application PCT/US03/06559 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on February 14, 2005 by Jerry Willie Ball (b) filed on	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1	05-8685, Japan	····
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to (Tule of Invention) THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMER COMPOSITION HAVING MODERATE CURE STATE relating to International Patent Application PCT/US03/06559 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on February 14, 2005 (b) filed on February Willie Ball (b) filed on Serial No. / (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, not one protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may doem necessary, desirable or expeciation, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be deed in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Yoshiaki Hashimura (Signature) Yoshiaki Hashimura (Type Name) (Date) March 30, 2006 (Date)	2) EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS	, INC.	
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMER COMPOSITION HAVING MODERATE CURE STATE relating to International Patent Application PCT/US03/06559 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on February 14, 2005 by Jerry Willie Ball (b) filed on Serial No. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. The ASSIGNE arres(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, examination, or public uses proceeding, and in any litigation or other leady proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such or including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, examination, or public uses proceeding, and in any litigation or other leady proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such or included but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworm testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Yoshihiro Soeda (Type Name) Yoshiaki Hashimura (Type Name) (Date) March 30, 2006 (Date) Hiroyuki Kaidou (Type Name) (Date)	13501 Katy Freeway, Houston, TX 77079 United	d States of America	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/US03/06559 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on February 14, 2005 by Jerry Willie Ball: (b) filed on	ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to	cknowledged, the undersigned ASSIG the invention entitled	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
(a) executed on February 14, 2005 by Jerry Willie Ball (b) filed on	THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMER COMPOSIT	TION HAVING MODERATE	CURE STATE
Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assigned's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to expecified the said Letters Patent(s) in and Assigney in and Let	relating to International Patent Application PCT/US03/06559 on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for Lette	rs Patent of the United States was executed
Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to make a place in the single authorized in reliation on several place in the full term or terms for which the said application in the full term or terms for which the said application in the full term or terms for which the said application in the full term or terms for which the said application in the full term or terms for which the said applications in the full term or terms for which the said applications in the full term or terms for which the said applications in the full term or terms for which the said applications in the full term or terms for which the said applications in the full term or terms for which the said applications in the full term or terms for which the said applications in the full term or terms for which the said applications or the full term or terms for which the said applications of said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and and including in the full term or terms for which the said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the said	(a) executed on February 14, 2005 by Jerry Willie Ball	(Insert date of execution of appl	ication, if not concurrent)
Substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Yoshihiro Soeda (Type Name) Yoshiaki Hashimura Yoshiaki Hashimura Yoshiaki Hashimura Yoshiaki Hashimura Yoshiaki Hashimura (Type Name) March 30, 2006 (Date) Warch 30, 2006 Hiroyuki Kaidou (Type Name) (Date) Jerry Willie Ball Jerry Willie Ball		Assignee's attorney is hereb data, when known.	v authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Yoshihiro Soeda (Signature) Andy Haishung Tsou (Date) Andy Haishung Tsou (Date) Yoshiaki Hashimura (Signature) Yoshiaki Hashimura (Signature) (Type Name) March 30, 2006 (Date) March 30, 2006 (Date) Hiroyuki Kaidou (Type Name) (Date) March 30, 2006 (Date) March 30, 2006 (Date)	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGN which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or experincularly in the preparation and prosecution of said application reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation cacts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, inclusively sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	aid application(s) and Letters Patent(s) NEE and without charge to but at the edient, for securing, maintaining and eon(s) and the issuance of said Letters Por other legal proceeding which may around separate assignments and declarate	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts inforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
Andy Haishung Tsou (Date) Andy Haishung Tsou (Date) Yoshiaki Hashimura (Signature) Yoshiaki Hashimura (Signature) (Type Name) Yoshiaki Hashimura (Type Name) (Date) March 30, 2006 (Date) Hiroyuki Kaidou (Date) (Date) March 30, 2006 (Date) Jerry Willie Ball Jerry Willie Ball	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has		
(Signature) (Type Name) (Date) Yoshiaki Hashimura (Signature) (Date) (Date) March 30, 2006 (Date)	(Signature)		
Yoshiaki Hashimura Yoshiaki Hashimura (Signature) Yoshiaki Hashimura (Type Name) March 30, 2006 (Date) March 30, 2006 (Date) (Type Name) (Date) (Date) (Date)			11/7/05
Hiroyuki Kaidou (Signature) (Date) March 30, 2006 (Type Name) (Date) Jerry Willie Ball 3 Nov. 3005	3) Yoshiaki Hashimure	Yoshiaki Hashimura	
(Signature) (Type Name) (Date) Solution Control of the Second Se	Signature)	,	. ,
	(Signature)		
(Edite)	(Signature)		3 Nov. 2005

PATENT REEL: 017941 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 05/18/2006